

SCOTTV 24 hours ago 🛛 Comments Off



Maurice, Iowa — A Sioux County government partnership has been honored for cooperation.

The cities of Sioux Center and Orange City and Sioux County have been honored for joint efforts to create the Sioux County Regional Airport about a year ago with a 2019 All-Star Community Award from the Iowa League of Cities.

Sioux Center Mayor David Krahling tells us about it.

00:00

He gives us his thoughts and those of the Sioux Center City Council on the award.



The new Sioux County Regional Airport, set midway between Sioux Center and Orange City, is also able to handle business jets and charter flights, along with heavy agricultural usage. Business jets previously had to land in Sioux Falls or Sioux City. Multiple businesses are based on the airfield.

Photo above: Business jets can land at the Sioux County Regional Airport

Photo below: Left to right – Mark Gaul, Community Development Director, City of Orange City; Kent Anderson, Finance Director of Orange City; Duane Feekes, City Administrator of Orange City, Sioux Center Mayor David Krahling, Sioux Center City Manager Scott Wynja, and Sioux Center Assistant City Manager Dennis Dokter accept the honor from Scott Neuman, Iowa League of Cities, Board President.



a Facebook d Twitter f Google+ h Pinterest k LinkedIn

### **PREVIOUS ARTICLE**

SHELDON FFA GEARING UP FOR NEW PUMPKIN DAY FUNDRAISER SATURDAY NEXT ARTICLE

## 4-H MEMBERS, LEADERS CELEBRATE 4-H WEEK

### Have a Newstip? Let us know!

# Call or Text 712-324-2597

## Email to newstips@kiwaradio.com

Visit Our Partner Sites

**Sioux County Daily News** 

**Osceola County Daily News** 

**Lyon County Daily News** 

Sioux County Airport Honored For Partnership - KIWARadio.com

### PAGES

Advertise Anniversaries/Birthdays Closures/Delays Listen Live!

#### CATEGORIES

News Sports Obituaries Comm. Calendar

http://kiwaradio.com/local-news/sioux-county-airport-honored-for-partnership/[10/11/2019 3:50:22 PM]

Contest Rules Lost & Found EEO Report Employment Application FCC Public File Marketplace Employment KIWA Staff Lunch Menus Marketplace Plus Lights and Sirens Ag News

### VISIT OUR PARTNER SITES!

Sioux County Daily News Osceola County Daily News Lyon County Daily News

#### ABOUT US

KIWA AM 1550 | 100.7 FM | KIWA-FM 105.3 411 9th St. Sheldon, IA 51201

Office Tel: 712-324-2597 Studio Tel: 712-324-5377 Fax: 712-324-2340 E-mail: newstips@kiwaradio.com

Office Hours: 8 AM - 4:30 PM

Sheldon Broadcasting Co. is an Equal Opportunity Employer